VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 391
Department of Environmental Quality

Item 391 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

Environmental Response and Remediation (51800)
Environmental Emergency Investigation and Response (51801)
Petroleum Tank Remediation (51802)

Petroleum Tank Regulation (51803)

Waste Disposal Site Remediation (51804)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

Trust and Agency
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$40,461,770
$432,961
$34,060,581
$2,567,747

$3,400,481

$315,991
$74,042
$35,107,780
$339,995

$4,623,962

$40,493,378
$432,961
$34,060,581
$2,567,747

$3,432,089

$315,991
$74,042
$35,107,780
$339,995

$4,655,570

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapter 11.1; Title 44, Chapter 3.5; Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund be
used to meet match requirements for U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Superfund State Support Contracts.
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