## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 391 Department of Environmental Quality

Item 391 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Environmental Response and Remediation (51800)	\$40,461,770	\$40,493,378
Environmental Emergency Investigation and Response (51801)	\$432,961	\$432,961
Petroleum Tank Remediation (51802)	\$34,060,581	\$34,060,581
Petroleum Tank Regulation (51803)	\$2,567,747	\$2,567,747
Waste Disposal Site Remediation (51804)	\$3,400,481	\$3,432,089
Fund Sources:		
General	\$315,991	\$315,991
Special	\$74,042	\$74,042
Trust and Agency	\$35,107,780	\$35,107,780
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$339,995	\$339,995
Federal Trust	\$4,623,962	\$4,655,570

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapter 11.1; Title 44, Chapter 3.5; Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund be used to meet match requirements for U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Superfund State Support Contracts.